

ITEM NO.104      Court 11 (Video Conferencing)      SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6902-6904/2009

HARISH VASANTRAO BHUJADE ETC.ETC.      Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SCHEDULE TRIBES CAST CERTIF.SCRUT.COMMIT  
THROUGH ITS MEMBER SECRETARY      Respondent(s)

(IA No. 9247/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
(IA No. 189448/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27736/2019 (IX)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.179166/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.179169/2019-EXEMPTION FROM  
FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 26270/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 26231/2018 (IX)  
(IA No. 138894/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/  
FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 26352/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 26307/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 26365/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 26361/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 25952/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 26281/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 26949/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 26846/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 26937/2018 (IX)

C.A. No. 3922-3923/2019 (III)

SLP(C) No. 24052-24053/2019 (IX)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.125020/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY  
IN FILING and IA No.125022/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE

**IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.125023/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
and IA No.125021/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)**

**SLP(C) No. 469/2018 (IX)  
(IA No. 2991/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT**

**IA No. 2994/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.**

**IA No. 3141/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.**

**IA No. 3138/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES**

**IA No. 2995/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

**SLP(C) No. 26351/2018 (IX)**

**SLP(C) No. 26520/2018 (IX)**

**SLP(C) No. 29977/2018 (IX)**

**SLP(C) No. 30862/2018 (IX)**

**SLP(C) No. 4037/2019 (IX)**

**SLP(C) No. 632/2019 (IX)**

**SLP(C) No. 5563/2019 (IX)**

**SLP(C) No. 17328/2019 (IX)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.101010/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY  
IN FILING)**

**SLP(C) No. 24894/2009 (IX)**

**SLP(C) No. 5894/2010 (IX)**

**SLP(C) No. 13502/2010 (IX)  
(IA No. 3/2013 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)**

**SLP(C) No. 14026/2010 (IX)**

**C.A. No. 8605/2010 (IX)**

**C.A. No. 8603/2010 (IX)**

**SLP(C) No. 28075/2010 (IX)  
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 147968/2019  
IA No. 147968/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)**

**SLP(C) No. 13598/2012 (IX)**

**SLP(C) No. 15746/2012 (IX)**

SLP(C) No. 24583/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 26704/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 25975/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 26471/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 26152/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 26327/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 26343/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 26332/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 26488/2018 (IX)

C.A. No. 9335/2013 (III)

SLP(C) No. 15714/2010 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 38154/2013 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 38557/2012 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 29015-29016/2018 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 28699/2018 (IX)

Date : 18-08-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

Counsel for the  
parties

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sideshwar Namdev Biradar, Adv.  
Ms. Kawalpreet Kaur, Adv.  
Mr. Yogesh Ramesh Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR  
Mr. R. P. Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Rajat Joseph, AOR

Mr. Varun Vivek Solshe, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek C. Solshe, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay S. Khamkar, Adv.  
Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, AOR

**M/S. Lambat And Associates, AOR**

**Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR**

**Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh, AOR**

**Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR**

**Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR**

**Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR  
Mr. Bhanwar Jadon, Adv.**

**Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR**

**Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.  
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.  
Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR**

**Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR**

**Mr. Suhas Kadam, Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu Tiwari, Adv.  
for M/s Lemax Lawyers & Co.**

**Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.  
Mr. Pravin Patil, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Prashant Sonavane, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR**

**Col. R. Balasubramaniam, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.  
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Neela Kedar Gokhale, Adv.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR**

**Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR**

**Mr. Suhas Kadam, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Tiwari, Adv.  
for M/s. Black & White Solicitors**

**Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR  
Mr. Shivam Jasra, Adv.  
Ms. Aditi Diwan, Adv.**

**Mr. Sudarsh Menon, AOR**

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Ajai Kumar Bhatia, AOR  
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Ms. Pallavi Sharma, AOR

Mr. Pratik R. Bombarde, AOR  
Mr. Devendra Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Suraj Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, SLP (C) No. 24894 of 2009 (which is on board today as Item No. 104.24) be treated as lead matter.

Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, learned counsel, has filed an application for impleadment (unnumbered) on behalf of Tribal Rights Protection Committee in SLP (C) No. 24894 of 2009. A copy of the same be given to the other side.

Some of the learned counsel have sought for filing application(s) for impleadment/intervention in the matter. Let the application(s) be filed in the lead case (SLP (C) No. 24894 of 2009) and copies of the same be given to the other side.

The parties may file short written synopsis and compilation of Judgments on or before 06.09.2021.

List all the matters on 14.09.2021.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER